Powersolve Electronics Ltd.  8A Arnhem Road,  Newbury, RG14 5RU.  England
Tel: 01635 521858  Fax: 01635 523771  Email: sales@powersolve.co.uk
AC-DC Converter
Input Voltage 85-264VAC full range, 47-63Hz / 125-373VDC
AC Input Current (typ.) 0.13A at 115VAC / 0.08A at 230VAC (PMP05)
0.25A at 115VAC / 0.15A at 230VAC (PMP10)
0.35A at 115VAC / 0.2A at 230VAC (PMP15)
0.6A at 115VAC / 0.4A at 230VAC (PMP20)

•  Isolation Class II
•  Cooling by Free Air Convection
•  Green Design, no-load power consumption <0.5W
•  Short Circuit / Overvoltage / Overload Protections
•  Operating Temperature range -20°C to +70°C
•  100% full load burn-in test
Powersolve Electronics Ltd.  8A Arnhem Road,  Newbury, RG14 5RU.  England
Tel: 01635 521858  Fax: 01635 523771  Email: sales@powersolve.co.uk
AC-DC Converter
Output Voltage and Current Ratings
MODEL OUTPUT VOLTAGE MAX OUTPUT VOLTAGE RIPPLE & LINE LOAD POWER EFF.
Preset Adj. Range CURRENT TOLERANCE NOISE REG. REG. Max.
PMP05-05 5V ±10% 1A ±2% 100mVpk-pk ±0.5% ±1% 5W 71%
PMP05-12 12V ±10% 0.42A ±1% 150mVpk-pk ±0.5% ±0.5% 5.04W 75%
PMP05-15 15V ±10% 0.33A ±1% 150mVpk-pk ±0.5% ±0.5% 4.95W 75%
PMP05-24 24V ±10% 0.21A ±1% 240mVpk-pk ±0.5% ±0.5% 5.04W 77%
PMP10-05 5V ±10% 2A ±2% 80mVpk-pk ±0.5% ±1% 10W 77%
PMP10-12 12V ±10% 0.83A ±1% 150mVpk-pk ±0.5% ±0.5% 9.96W 79%
PMP10-15 15V ±10% 0.66A ±1% 150mVpk-pk ±0.5% ±0.5% 9.9W 80%
PMP10-24 24V ±10% 0.42A ±1% 240mVpk-pk ±0.5% ±0.5% 10.08W 82%
PMP15-05 5V ±10% 3A ±2% 80mVpk-pk ±1% ±1% 15W 79%
PMP15-12 12V ±10% 1.25A ±1% 150mVpk-pk ±0.5% ±0.5% 15W 82%
PMP15-15 15V ±10% 1.0A ±1% 150mVpk-pk ±0.5% ±0.5% 15W 84%
PMP15-24 24V ±10% 0.63A ±1% 240mVpk-pk ±0.5% ±0.5% 15.12W 85%
PMP20-05 5V ±10% 4A ±2% 80mVpk-pk ±0.5% ±1% 20W 77%
PMP20-12 12V ±10% 1.66A ±1% 150mVpk-pk ±0.5% ±0.5% 19.92W 82%
PMP20-15 15V ±10% 1.33A ±1% 150mVpk-pk ±0.5% ±0.5% 19.95W 84%
PMP20-24 24V ±10% 0.84A ±1% 240mVpk-pk ±0.5% ±0.5% 20.16W 85%
Mechanical Details
PMP05 Series: 57.9(L) x 45(W) x 19.1(H)mm
Powersolve Electronics Ltd.  8A Arnhem Road,  Newbury, RG14 5RU.  England
Tel: 01635 521858  Fax: 01635 523771  Email: sales@powersolve.co.uk